EST GROUP DC2516 07/00
REV 3 02/13
PAGE 1 OF 1
(min) (max (min) (max) (psig) (barg) (psig) (barg) (psig) (barg) (in) (mm) (in) (mm) (in) (mm) (in) (mm) (in) (mm) (lbs) (kgs)
GT-2SDR-9933 9 - 9.33 1.73 1.92 44 49 240 16.5 300 20.6 375 25.7 1.71 43.4 1 .45
GT-2SDR-11115 11 - 11.5 1.84 2.02 47 51 185 12.7 240 16.5 300 20.6 1.82 46.2 1 .45
GT-2SDR-135 13.5 1.93 2.12 49 54 150 10.3 195 13.4 240 16.5 1.91 48.5 1 .45
GT-2SDR-155 15.5 1.93 2.12 49 54 135 9.3 165 11.3 207 14.2 1.91 48.5 1 .45
GT-2SDR-17 17 2.01 2.15 51 55 120 8.2 150 10.3 190 13.0 1.99 50.5 4 1.81
GT-3SDR-9933 9 - 9.33 2.56 2.82 65 72 240 16.5 300 20.6 375 25.7 2.54 64.5 3 1.36
GT-3SDR-11115 11 - 11.5 2.72 2.96 69 75 185 12.7 240 16.5 300 20.6 2.70 68.6 3 1.36
GT-3SDR-135 13.5 2.85 3.12 72 79 150 10.3 195 13.4 240 16.5 2.83 71.9 3 1.36
GT-3SDR-155 15.5 2.85 3.12 72 79 135 9.3 165 11.3 207 14.2 2.83 71.9 3 1.36
GT-3SDR-17 17 2.95 3.18 75 81 120 8.2 150 10.3 190 13.0 2.93 74.4 8 3.63
GT-4SDR-9933 9 - 9.33 3.31 3.61 84 92 240 16.5 300 20.6 375 25.7 3.27 83.1 10 4.54
GT-4SDR-11115 11 - 11.5 3.51 3.79 89 96 185 12.7 240 16.5 300 20.6 3.47 88.1 10 4.54
GT-4SDR-135 13.5 3.68 3.99 93 101 150 10.3 195 13.4 240 16.5 3.64 92.5 10 4.54
GT-4SDR-155 15.5 3.68 3.99 93 101 135 9.3 165 11.3 207 14.2 3.64 92.5 10 4.54
GT-4SDR-17 17 3.80 4.08 97 104 120 8.2 150 10.3 190 13.0 3.76 95.5 13 5.90
GT-6SDR-9933 9 - 9.33 4.87 5.34 124 136 240 16.5 300 20.6 375 25.7 4.83 122.7 17 7.71
GT-6SDR-11115 11 - 11.5 5.14 5.61 131 142 185 12.7 240 16.5 300 20.6 5.10 129.5 18 8.16
GT-6SDR-135 13.5 5.39 5.91 137 150 150 10.3 195 13.4 240 16.5 5.35 135.9 18 8.16
GT-6SDR-155 15.5 5.39 5.91 137 150 135 9.3 165 11.3 207 14.2 5.35 135.9 20 9.07
GT-6SDR-17 17 5.56 6.04 141 153 120 8.2 150 10.3 190 13.0 5.52 140.2 26 11.79
GT-8SDR-9933 9 - 9.33 6.36 6.94 162 176 240 16.5 300 20.6 375 25.7 6.32 160.5 37 16.78
GT-8SDR-11115 11 - 11.5 6.71 7.28 170 185 185 12.7 240 16.5 300 20.6 6.67 169.4 38 17.23
GT-8SDR-135 13.5 7.03 7.67 179 195 150 10.3 195 13.4 240 16.5 6.99 177.5 38 17.23
GT-8SDR-155 15.5 7.03 7.67 179 195 135 9.3 165 11.3 207 14.2 6.99 177.5 42 19.05
GT-8SDR-17 17 7.25 7.85 184 199 120 8.2 150 10.3 190 13.0 7.21 183.1 50 22.68
8" IPS PE PIPE
ASTM D2513
2" IPS PE PIPE
ASTM D2513
ESTIMATED
WEIGHT
SHAFT
HEX
FLAT
WRENCH
SIZE
4 3/8 111 4 5/8 3/8 9/16
1 1/8
PART NUMBER APPLICATION
SDR SIZE
RANGE
PIPE ID
RANGE (mm)
PIPE ID
RANGE
(in)
(APPLICATION: POLYETHYLENE, IRON PIPE SIZE, STANDARD DIMENSION RATIO)
PE 4710 TEST
PRESSURE
7/8
1/2
GRIPTIGHT® PE TEST PLUGS FOR IPS
SHAFT
DIAMETER
PE 3408 TEST
PRESSURE
PLUG OD
TIGHTENING
NUT HEX
FLAT
WRENCH SIZE
NPT
10 1/8
1 5/8
1/45 3/8 137 5/8 16
1/2
197 1/2 7/8
7/816 1/8 410 7 1/4 184
1 5/88 11/16 221 32
6 1/2 165
8 3/16 208 1 1/4 32
10 5/8 270
1 1/4
4 7/8 124
FULL INSTALL
DEPTH
9
16 1/8 410 7 3/4
229
INSTALL DEPTH
118
PE 2406 TEST
PRESSURE
1 5/8
3" IPS PE PIPE
ASTM D2513
4" IPS PE PIPE
ASTM D2513
16 1/8 410
LENGTH
6" IPS PE PIPE
ASTM D2513
1 1/4 32 1/2 7/85 9/16 141